TRENDLINE MANUAL
( e
L Nicht für IInbetriebnahme in den USA , Kanada und Mexiko.
R_E LE CTRI C Not for use in the USA, Canada and Mexico.
SAUNA HEATER
DEUTSCH / ENGLISH
eE
nV

zusammen mit den Kartons zu entfernen. Sie
sollen die Feuchtigkeit während des Transports
beseitigen.
NOTE:
Remove the carton from the heating elements
and behind the serial number (between outer
and inner cover) before installing the heater as it
is only intended to protect them during
shipment. Make sure that silicagel packs are still
attach on the carton are removed.The purpose
of those packs is to remove the moisture during
shipment.
C D  A B C D
NR-45NB 50 50 130 270 NR-45NS 50 50 130 270
NR-60NB 50 50 130 270 NR-60NS 50 50 130 270
NR-80NB 80 80 160 330 NR-80NS 80 80 160 330
NR-90NB 80 80 160 330 NR-90NS 80 80 160 330
Poolexperte
Andreas Mansfeld
Fraunhoferstraße 25

VOLTAGE
HEIZGERÄTGRÖSSE KABELSTÄRKE
BREITE TIEFE HÖHE
SIZE OF HEATER SIZE
WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT
(mm)
OF
WIRE
(mm2)
STONES
STEINE STEUERUNG
CONTROL
SICHERUNG
FUSE
(AMP.)
NR-45NB 4.5 kW 3 x 1.5 kW SCA150 3 6 400V 3N— 410 300 505 5 x 1.5 18-22 kg 8 + 4h 3 x 10
NR-60NB 6.0 kW 3 x 2.0 kW SCA200 5 8 400V 3N— 410 300 505 5 x 1.5 18-22 kg 8 + 4h 3 x 10
NR-80NB 8.0 kW 3 x 2.66 kW SCA266 7 13 400V 3N— 410 300 575 5 x 2.5 18-22 kg 8 + 4h 3 x 16
NR-90NB 9.0 kW 3 X 3.0 kW SCA300 8 14 400V 3N— 410 300 575 5 x 2.5 18-22 kg 8 + 4h 3 x 16
NR-45NS 4.5 kW 3 x 1.5 kW SCA150 3 6 400V 3N— 410 300 505 3 x 4.0/ 18-22 kg 8 + 4h 3 x 10
NR-60NS 6.0 kW 3 x 2.0 kW SCA200 5 8 400V 3N— 410 300 505 5 x 1.5 3 x 6.0/ 18-22 kg 8 + 4h 3 x 10
NR-80NS 8.0 kW 3 x 2.66 kW SCA266 7 13 400V 3N— 410 300 575 5x2.5 3 3x 10.0/ 18-22 kg 8 + 4h 3 x 16
          5 x 2.5    NR-90NS 9.0 kW 3 X 3.0 kW SCA300 8 14 400V 3N— 410 300
5 7 5  3 x 10.0/ 18-22 kg 8 + 4h 3 x 16
          5 x 2.5
Sicherheitsmaßnahmen
Heater Precautions